BUILDING SERVICES FEES & CHARGES 2024-25



Standard fees for a new Water Supply Service Connection (including for new building authorisations)		
Service size:	20mm (std residential)	Other sizes
Application fee	\$125	\$125
Water Supply Service connection charge (includes smart meter)	\$1,267	Quote
Total for new Water Supply Service connections	\$1,392	Quote

Water Supply relocations		
	Under 0.5m	Over 0.5m
Service size		
• 20mm	\$478	\$1,407
Other sizes	Quote	Quote

Water Supply disconnections	
Disconnection fee	\$800

Prices are updated each financial year (which begins on 1 July and ends on 30 June).

NO CONNECTION TO THE WATER SUPPLY CAN BE MADE WITHOUT MUCHEA WATER'S APPROVAL. PENALTY FINE OF \$10,000.00 APPLIES.

If you are having trouble paying your bill, please refer to our Financial Hardship Policy, or contact us to discuss payment options.